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Saint Mark Parish Council 
2022 

____________________________ 
 

Father Gregory W. Safchuk 
301-320-0739 

gsafchuk@hotmail.com 
 

  Wayne Tatusko, President 
571-212-6373 

wtatusko@tatuskolaw.com 
 

Karen Phinney, Vice President 
301-774-2672 

 kphinn@aol.com 
 

Sharon Carter, Treasurer 
540-222-3469 

 sscarter2018@gmail.com 
 

Debbi Dillon, Secretary 
301-503-0268 

debbi.dillon@gmail.com 
 

Sarah Borger 
202-746-8829 

seborger@gmail.com 
 

Marcella Hydock 
410-381-4816 

vze5847i@verizon.net 
 

Gene Jacobsen 
703-818-1582 

jacobsen_gene@hotmail.com 
 

Kyra Smerkanich 
610-513-2307 

Kyra.smerkanich@gmail.com  
 

Martha Baxtresser 
571-251-4951 

mbaxtresser@mac.com 
 

Regina Kundell 
410-430-3713 

rlkundell@gmail.com  
 

Thomas Jenkins 
410-200-0165 

taj@toucan411.com 
 

Michael Mihailov 
240-447-6060 

michaelmihailov@gmail.com 

Saint Mark Orthodox Church 

Annual Meeting Agenda 
Sunday, November 20, 2022 

 

I. OPENING PRAYER AND CALL TO ORDER 
II. [Advise that meeting is being recorded] 
III. MINUTES OF MAY 2022 SEMI-ANNUAL MEETING 
IV. RECTOR’S REPORT 
V. PRESIDENT’S REPORT 
VI.   TREASURER’S REPORT   

          
 

 
VII.  OLD BUSINESS 
 

1) Iconography Committee Report 
2) 50th Anniversary Celebration Summary 
3) Bazaar –Report 

 
__________________________________________________________ 
 

VIII. NEW BUSINESS 
 

1) Election of officers and Council Members – Nominees: 
President: Tom Jenkins; Vice President: Michael McDonald; 
Treasurer: Sharon Carter; Secretary: Marcella Hydock.  
Council Members: Regina Kundell (second four year term); 
new two-year terms: Tina Burpee, Tammy Jacobsen, Chris 
Barnewolt. New one-year term: John Michael Mikuluk; 
Auditors: Lori Hottle (one year), Jack Albert. 
[Retiring after four years: Kyra Smerkanich, Gene Jacobsen, 
Debbi Dillon, Karen Phinney, Wayne Tatusko] 

2) 2023 Budget 
3) Auditor’s Report 
4) Other New Business 
5) Date for Semi-Annual Meeting (May 21, 2023) 

 
__________________________________________________________ 

 
IX. ADJOURNMENT AND CLOSING PRAYER 

 


